# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

source=markedupassi	ignment#page1	.tu	PATENT		
Total Attachments: 3	. ,,, .				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Iver P. Cooper			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		BONDE=2			
Address Line 4:	Washing	ton, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 2000	96		
Address Line 2: Suite 1100					
Correspondent Name:       Browdy and Neimark, P.L.L.C.         Address Line 1:       1625 K Street, NW					
Email: Imstaley@browdyneimark.com					
Phone:	2026285				
Correspondence will l	be sent via US	Mail when the fax attempt is unsucce	essful.		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	202)73	7-3528			
		0362128			
PROPERTY NUMBER		Nu	mber		
Postal Code:	DK-8900				
State/Country:					
City:	Randers				
Street Address:	Engelsholmvej 26				
Name:	Green Farm Energy A/S af 2. juli 2004				
	7		]		
;					
Green Farm Energy A	A/S		10/18/2005		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA	Name	Execution Date		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		A/S af juli 2004" is incorrect a 2004".	A/S af juli 2004" is incorrect and should be "Green Farm Energy A/S af 2.juli 2004".		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Reel 022395 Frame 0202. A	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee name previously recorded on Reel 022395 Frame 0202. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the "Green Farm Energy		
SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMEN			

PATENT REEL: 025920 FRAME: 0205

----

F

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v Stylesheet Version			03/12/2009 500805318		
SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	Y DATA				
N			lame	Execution Date	
Green Farm Energy	A/S			10/18/2005	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			<u> </u>	
Name:	Green Farm Energy A/S af juli 2004				
Street Address:	Engelsholmvej 26				
City:	Randers				
State/Country:	DENMARK				
Postal Code:	DK-8900				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		10362	128		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(202)737 <i>be sent via US i</i> 2026285 ahenry@ e: Browdy a 624 Ninti Suite 300	<i>Mail w</i> 197 browc and Ne h Stree	<i>hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> dyneimark.com eimark PLLC		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		BONDE=2			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			lver P. Cooper		
Total Attachments: 4 source=2009-03-12as	ssignBONDE=2 ssignBONDE=2				

source=2009-03-12assignBONDE=2#page3.tif source=2009-03-12assignBONDE=2#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 025920 FRAME: 0206

\$40.00

dО

## ASSIGNMENT (By Institution) (U.S. Only)

WHEREAS <u>Green Farm Energy A/S (CVR No. 25 84 84 38)</u> (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) of <u>Over Hadstenvei 84</u>, DK-8370 Hadsten, <u>Denmark</u> owns <u>all</u> of an invention entitled <u>METHOD</u> FOR <u>DETERMINATION OF THE GROSS NITROGEN-MINERALIZATION RATE OF A SOIL</u> <u>SAMPLE</u> disclosed and/or claimed in U.S. Patent Appl. Serial No. 10/362,128.

AND WHEREAS ASSIGNOR is now in bankruptcy proceedings, and pursuant to Danish law, said patent may be assigned on its behalf by its trustee in bankruptcy.

AND WHEREAS Green Farm Energy A/S af juli 2004 (CVR No. 27 93 18 98) of Engelsholmvei 26, DK-8900 Randers, Denmark (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) is interested in acquiring the entire interest in said invention:

#### NOW THEREFORE

For good and valuable consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assign to ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest in the United States in aforestated invention, in said Patent application, and any continuations or divisions thereof, and any U.S. patents which may issue on the above Patent including any extensions, reexaminations, and reissues, of said patent/s, and in any rights of priority which ASSIGNOR is entitled to assert.

ASSIGNOR agrees to cause its employees and agents execute, whenever requested by ASSIGNEE, all patent applications, assignments, lawful declarations, and other papers which ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable for securing or maintaining said Letters Patent or other forms of protection; to provide ASSIGNEE with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application as may be known and accessible to it; and to cause its employees or agents testify as to the same in any legal proceeding related thereto; all without further compensation to it (except for compensation of reasonably incurred out-of-pocket expenses), and in an expeditious and conscientious manner.

ASSIGNOR covenants and warrants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith, and that it has and will comply and will cause its employees or agents to comply with the duty of disclosure with respect to said application.

ASSIGNOR grants the principal attorney of record on said application, Iver P. Cooper, Reg. No. 28,005, a delegable power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

1PC

3/9/11

Serial No.: 09/581,319- 10/362,128 IPC 10 9 Page 2 3/12/09

ASSIGNOR assigns to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in any biological materials which are referred to in said application, or which may be necessary to enable one to make or use said invention, and agrees that ASSIGNEE shall have control over any deposits which ASSIGNOR has caused to be made of such biological materials.

ASSIGNOR covenant and warrants that it possesses some right, title and interest in said invention or in one or more of said draft applications, applications, patents or other forms of protection, that it has fully disclosed to ASSIGNEE all encumbrances, clouds or limitations upon my right, title and interest, in the United States and any foreign country, and that it has likewise disclosed to ASSIGNEE the identity of all other persons, natural or juristic, possessing or claiming to possess some right, title or interest in the foregoing; copies of said disclosures are appended to this Assignment and incorporated by reference therein.

The terms and covenants of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon ASSIGNOR's successors, legal representatives and assigns.

ASSIGNOR recognizes that this assignment of its rights in this application makes the ASSIGNEE the real party in interest with respect thereto and that the ASSIGNEE's interests will then be represented by the attorney(s) and/or agent(s) appointed by them to the exclusion of any of its personal interests which may conflict therewith. In the event of any dispute which ASSIGNOR has with ASSIGNEE over the subject matter of this assignment, ASSIGNOR acknowledge that it will have to retain independent legal counsel with respect thereto at its own expense.

ON	BEHALF OF ASSIGNOR	
Bv	MUST	Title
<u>-</u>	(Signed)	
	Henrik Steen Jensen 18.10.2005	Date
	(Typed)	

Attached hereto is a certified copy of the official document appointing Henrik Steen Jensen as Trustee in Bankruptcy for ASSIGNOR.

> PATENT REEL: 025920 FRAME: 0208

**RECORDED: 03/09/2011**